Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division .
2019 Washington Street East Dellvery ord er

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 07-14-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

Procurement Folder:

1740093

Document Name:

IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORP

Document Description:

2ND QUARTER 2025 FIXED ASSET FEES

Procurement Type:

Central Delivery Order

Reason for Modification:

Buyer Name: Thomas P Hymes
Telephone: 304-558-2350
Email: thymes@wvlottery.com
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0705 LOT2200000002 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
- VENDOR _ 'DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000101085 Requestor Name: Thomas P Hymes
IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORP Requestor Phone: 304-558-2350
PO BOX 636514 Requestor Email: thymes@wvlottery.com
CINCINNATI OH 452636514
us
V Contact Phone: 401-392-7834 Extension:
endor Contact Phone xtension FILE LOC ATION
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
4 No
INVOICE'TO SHIP TO.
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PURCHASING
LOTTERY LOTTERY
PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25327-2067 CHARLESTON WV 25302
us uUs
= io Bl O
Purchasmng DIviSTorT ST He-wee

Total Order Amount: $1,1583,137.50

o2/

PURCHASING DIVISION AGTHORIZATION

e 1] Vit oo

Date Printed: Jul 14, 2025

Order Number: CDO 0705 0705 LOT2600000002 1 Page:

TION

\n;&} S\ EAN|

ENCUMBRARNCE CERTIFIC.
DATE:
ELE A

\

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 48120000 0.00000 $0.0000 $1,153,137.50
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-04-01 2025-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Gambling or wagering equipment
Extended Description:
SEE ATTACHED PRICING LIST:
Date Printed:  Jul 14, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0705 0705 LOT2600000002 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




3 16T Globdl Sglutibns Corpordtien
o 10 Mendr'ial Boulavard:
: y ‘Provideiics, RY 02908
i Unitdd. States

FED: ID No. 05-0389840

BHL 70 26013
West, Virginia Lottery Couimiséion.

PO Box 2069 L .
char¥eston Wy  25329-206%:

Email: IGUGLOBELSGIULinHSARGLYY . culy

IRUOLCE NUMBER: gpis2ise
DATE ¢ July 1, 2025

CUSTOMER PO : CMA LOT22+2 L
INVOICE. PERTOD: Aprdl 01 ‘to dune 30, 2025

I;i"m_m; N0./5.0.8/ITEM  SBRVICE DESCRIPTION

AMOUNR j

001/ 145450 / oo 2° 2025 Quarterly Fixed Asset Feds
ITEM

Standard Retailer Terminal URit ‘Bundie
$1,524.00200 $38,100.00

32° keno Kl
$437.00 50 $5,462.50

Winchesk Ticket dslf-Checkex: tinits.
$334.00 200 $16,700.00,

Casliless Ready GTZ0 Self-Service Vending
$1.375.00 1060 $164,375.00

Cashless Ready G128 Swif-Servies Vending
$9,085.00 400 $908,500 .00

COTAL $1,153,137.50

REMARKS |

o . Jafyna .I\‘#i,:;'la_qkuon, ADM
Fursuant to coitract, Buxchage Ozdex WNo. ' N Lor22-2,

Continued. ;.

2,900

s M ‘7/’0/-9{-@4 ’7r

15153,137.50

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ‘USD,

Hilas

I hereby certily that the items listed hereon
have been received {or services completed)
and approved for payment.

/Jut LR
. 4/1// - 7*4’.2__

Signature -

1avid Bradle 1/if15
Loavid bradley  7/uf

10- 28~

1, 15%, 337, 50




INVOICE NOMERK: 90152268

Pags -

| 128N 3. 7550, §/ TN -SERVICE DESGRIPTICH

AMQUNT'

FAYMBNR FERMS;.
Dug- within 30 days

REMTTTANCE:
JPleape remit poyment in O8D3

JFop wixe transfar pajments:
Wells Bazgo Bank, § A

420 Hani:gmry ‘Stzeat

San. Prancigcy A 94104
SYIET:; wm;rnsss

ABA ¥o. 1310024

Account Na. 1417073849

For ACH payments:
Wdlls Fargo Bank, Wix.
420 Montgomery Stze ¢
8an francisco CA 94104

ABI.‘ND. 12\1&0’0263
Acpount ¥o., MITO?IM#

Accovnt. Name; IGT Globpl Solutions Corp Adcodnut Nome: 6T Glpkal dolutilons Corpsratish. -

For each invelce being paid, please includd ontire inyeige number(a) (8-digic and/or alpha~numerde) in refexence field of the remittanced transnissici.

ENiy 'OF pOCUMBRYT 90152258

Eir




tlete!l
1. Tha loase term (ond invaicing petfod) o7 the &vewonﬂm\ Is july 12022 to Junu 202075
2 The.laase term [ortd Involeing period).for the Z-yzor aptlon 15 July’ 120230 June 302025

Page 2 of 3

Stondand manurromxm Ualt num:lln ;'
+Altus Flex Resaller Terminal i
<AecuthermUltro Printer 50 $1,520.00 ] £2,300.00
« 227 1CD ESVM Custorner Display Unit §
wund merml bmcdemwer :
3.2‘ Konokit ! ;
=10V i e !
- Video Cantrollor-Unit . $a37.00 $625.00 !
! < Cobling 8 Maunt :
l o J—— Y%, U ORI, ST »._...-..A....T.. -t - o ] ,(
WinChe o Ticket Salf-Chedier Unils 50 $334,00 | $464.00 |
i
- - s - O SV, SO SIS |
Cashiess Rendy GY20 SelfService Vending 100 $7,3755.00 $10/529.00
Cashless Roody GY28 Solf-Service Vending | w0 | £5,085.00 n/o ]
e e g o e b B o b S8 gy e it ke - L [T T pees - St ri———————



7/16/25, 11:42 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Gov's Approval for CDOs

v Y

Barr, Brandon L <brandon.Lbarr@wv.gov>

Gov's Approval for CDOs

Thomas Hymes <THymes@wvlottery.com> Wed, Jul 16, 2025 at 11:39 AM
To: "Barr, Brandon L" <brandon.l.barr@wv.gov>

Please see below for Lottery’s Governor’s Office approval statement, thank you.
--Best Regards

Thomas Hymes

Procurement Specialist, Senior
WYV Lottery - Finance Division
PO Box 2067

900 Pennsylvania Ave.
Charleston, WV 25302
thymes@wvlottery.com

Main Line: 304-558-0500
Direct Line: 304-352-1831

From: Crystal Crouch <ccrouch@wvlottery.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2025 11:28 AM

To: Thomas Hymes <THymes@wvlottery.com>
Subject: RE: Gov's Approval for CDOs

The Governor’s Office approval is not needed for these contracts. These are quarterly payments for leased and fixed asset equipment and quarterly
optional fees selected by Lottery upon the initial award of contracts CMA-LOT17*07 and LOT22*02.

Thanks!

Crystal Crouch

West Virginia lottery

Budget & decounting Manager
304-352-1816 Office
304-558-4183 Fax

[Quoted text hidden)
L}

Confidentiality Statement: This communication (including any attachments) is intended for the use of the intended recipient(s) only and may contain
information that is confidential, privileged or legally protected. Any unauthorized use or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by return e-mail message and delete all copies of the original
communication. Thank you for your cooperation.', If the disclaimer can't be applied, attach the message to a new disclaimer message.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a9ea3ab195&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1837818554656 712256 &simpl=msg-f: 1837818554656712256  1/1



7 5/25 2:58 PM

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are v:ewmg this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

v

West Vlrgmla Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE The West Vlrglma Sscretary of State s Ofﬁce makes every reasonable effort to enstre the accuracy of information. However, we make no repr tation or ly as to the corr or
of the infi If infc lon is missing from this page, it is not In the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.
IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
Organization Information
Org Type Effective Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date Termination Reason
C | Corporation 9/3/1985 9/3/1985 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
7132 - Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation - Amusement, Gambling and
Business Purpose Recreation Industries - Gambling Industries (casinos except casino Capital Stock 0.0000
hotels)
Charter County Wayne Control Number [}
Charter State DE Excess Acres 0
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 0.000000
Authorized Shares 0 Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses
Type Address
10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD
Mailing Address PROVIDENCE, RI, 02903
. 1627 QUARRIER STREET
Notice of Process Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25311
10 MEMORIAL BLVD.
Principal Office Address PROVIDENCE, RI, 02903
UsA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
RENATO ASCOL!
Director 10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD
PROVIDENCE, RI, 02903
RENATO ASCOLI
President 10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD
PROVIDENCE, RI, 02803
CHRISTOPHER SPEARS
Secretary 10 MEMORIAL BLVD
PROVIDENCE, RI, 02903
CLAUDIO DEMOLLI
Treasurer 10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD
PROVIDENCE, RI, 02903
JOSEPH S. GENDRON
Vice-President 10 MEMORIAL BOULEVARD
PROVIDENCE, RI, 02903
Type Name/Address
Name Changes
Data ©Old Name
10/14/2015 GTECH CORPORATION
Date Old Name
Mergers
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
12/31/2003 INTERLOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DC GTECH CORPORATION DE
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
Date Amendment
10/14/2015 NAME CHANGE: FROM GTECH CORPORATION
12/31/2003 MERGER: MERGING INTERLOTT TECHNOLOGIES, ING., A NON-QUALIFIED DE ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO GTECH CORPORATION, A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=12277

172



7/15/25, 2:58 PM SAM.gov | Search

[
EE an official website of the United States government Here's how you know

Extended SAM .
Jul 10, 2025 X L See All Alerts
SAM.gov will experience an extended period of maintenance Friday evening, July

18th, 2025. SAM,gov sign-in will be disabled due to planned maintenance from 8 pm

EDT on Friday, July 18th, 2025 until approximately 12 am on Saturday, July 19th,

2025. Users of SAM.gov will be unable to complete entity registrations and other

processes that require sign-in during this window. Thank you for your

understanding.

U sAM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

. Allwords e.g. 1606N020Q02

Search

Registry.

@ Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response f signin

Filter By

Keyword Search
For more infarmation on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words @®
) All words
O €Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp J

{ "IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION" |
Entity ~
Location ~
Status ~
V" Active
D Inactive
Reset O

7~ Y ’/“ \
Disaster Resp Registry | | ibility / Qualification
N 7

——————, —————
If Entity Information ~ ‘] < { All Entity Information )} { Ent
G J L /

f Exclusio >

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive Go Back

https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei&sort=-relevance&page=18&pageSize=258sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5Bkeyword Radio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS... 1/2



